## L05000073260

1705 JIL 22 P 3: 01

|   | [003 0 3 2 2 2 |    |
|---|----------------|----|
| (Democrated News)                       | SECTION        |    |
| (Requestor's Name)                      | •              |    |
| (Address)                               |                |    |
|   |                | 30 |
| (Address)                               |                |    |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |                |    |
|   |                | 0  |
| PICK-UP WAIT                            | MAIL           | 1, |
|   |                |    |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |                |    |
| (Document Number)                       | ·              |    |
|   |                |    |
| Certified Copies Certificates of        | Status         |    |
|   |                |    |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | į              |    |
|   |                |    |
|   | <b>.</b>       |    |
|   | 7              |    |
|   |                |    |
|   | i i            | 1  |

Office Use Only



300057587573

07/22/05--01013--019 \*\*155.90

## Law Office of Jamie B. Greusel, Esquire

1104 North Collier Boulevard Marco Island, FL 34145 239 394 8111

285 JUL 22 P 3:01

SEC Jamie B. Greusel TALL ALL Licensed in Fland NJ

July 19, 2005

State of Florida Department of State Corporate Division P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: D.C. Hughes, LLC

## Gentlemen/Ladies:

Enclosed please find two original Articles of Organization for the corporation referenced above, along with a check in the amount of \$155.00 made payable to the Department of State, representing \$100.00 filing fee, \$25.00 for designation of registered agent for each and \$30.00 for certified copy for each.

Kindly file the original in your office and return a certified copy to our office.

Enclosures

FILED

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 3: 0 \

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability  | Company is:   | THE STANGE IN  |
|--|---|--|
| D.   | C. HUGHES, L.L.C.   |  |
| ARTICLE II - Address:  |   |  |
| The mailing address and street add   | lress of the principal office of the L  | Limited Liability Company is:  |
| Principal Office Address:  | Mailing Address:  |  |
| 720 South Collier Blvd., #206  | 1104 North Collier Blv  | vd.  |
| Marco Island, FL 34145   | Marco Island, FL 341  | 45   |
| The name and the Florida street ad   | dress of the registered agent are:  |  |
|  | Name  |  |
| 1  | 1104 North Collier Blvd.  |  |
| F  | lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce  | eptable)   |
| <u> </u>   | Marco Island <sub>FL</sub> 34145  |  |
|  | City, State, and Zip  |  |
| liability company at the place de<br>registered agent and agree to act in<br>statutes relating to the proper and | agent and to accept service of proce<br>esignated in this certificate, I hereby<br>n this capacity. I further agree to co<br>d complete performance of my duties<br>sition as registered agent as provide | v accept the appointment as<br>omply with the provisions of all<br>s, and I am familiar with and |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2

| <u>Fitle:</u><br>"MGR" = Manager | Name and Address:   | 2005 JUL 22 F  | > 3:  |
|----------------------------------|---|----------------|-------|
| "MGRM" = Managing Member         |   |                | ا ن   |
| MGRM                             | Duane C. Hughes   | TALL MIT ACCES | , FLL |
| WIOTAW.                          | 720 South Collier Blvd., #206   | () /           |       |
|                                  | Marco Island, FL 34145  |                |       |
|                                  | **************************************  |                |       |
|                                  |   |                |       |
|                                  |   |                |       |
|                                  |   |                |       |
|                                  |   |                |       |
|                                  |   |                |       |
|                                  |   | <del></del>    |       |
| Use attachment if necessary)     |   |                |       |
| OTE: An additional article       | must be added if an effective date is   | requested.     |       |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:              | 1 1   |                |       |
| Men                              | Dayler  |                |       |
| Signature of a n                 | pember of air authorized representative of a  | member.        |       |
|                                  | vith section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the exconstitutes an affirmation under the penalties |                |       |
| of this document                 | tated herein are true.)   |                |       |
| of this document                 |   |                |       |

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)